ETAS ID: TM773597

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gary Sanchez Productions, LLC		12/07/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gloria Sanchez Productions, Inc.		
Street Address:	11812 San Vicente Blvd		
Internal Address:	Fourth Floor		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90049		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6719428	GLORIA SANCHEZ PRODUCTIONS
Registration Number:	6392492	GLORIA SANCHEZ PRODUCTIONS
Registration Number:	6383489	GLORIA SANCHEZ PRODUCTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-728-8000 Email: ipdept@willkie.com **Correspondent Name:** Matthew Makover Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

New York, NEW YORK 10019 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 130001.00002 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Matthew S. Makover **SIGNATURE:** /Matthew S. Makover/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/12/2022

Total Attachments: 2

900737580

source=Gloria Sanchez Productions Inc. - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007915 FRAME: 0412**

source=Gloria Sanchez Productions Inc. - Trademark Assigmment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007915 FRAME: 0413

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gary Sanchez Productions, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a California limited liability company with an address at 11812 San Vicente Blvd Fourth Floor, Los Angeles, California 90049, is the owner of certain trademark rights in the marks GLORIA SANCHEZ and GLORIA SANCHEZ PRODUCTIONS, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Gloria Sanchez Productions, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a California corporation with an address at 11812 San Vicente Blvd Fourth Floor, Los Angeles, California 90049, is desirous of owning the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and derivatives, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to (i) the trademarks, service marks, trade dress, logos, slogans, brand names, motion trademarks and trade names shown in Schedule A, (ii) any derivatives of the trademarks, service marks, trade dress, logos, slogans, brand names, motion trademarks and trade names shown in Schedule A, including, but not limited to, marks containing the word "GLORIA", alone or in combination with other words (romanette (i) and (ii), collectively, the "Trademarks"), (iii) the common law rights and goodwill associated with the Trademarks, and (iv) any registrations or applications for registration of the Trademarks and all rights of priority therein in any country as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law, treaty or other international convention.

Dated this 7th day of December , 2019

ASSIGNOR:

GARY SANCHEZ PRODUCTIONS, LLC

Adam McKay, Officer

ASSIGNEE:

Its:

GLORIA SANCHEZ PRODUCTIONS, INC.

Will Ferrell, President

SCHEDULE A

Word Marks

GLORIA SANCHEZ PRODUCTIONS

Design Marks





Motion Trademarks

RECORDED: 12/12/2022

GLORIA SANCHEZ PRODUCTIONS Logo

TRADEMARK REEL: 007915 FRAME: 0415